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RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1640
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
REVIEW OF JAWAHAR GRAM SAMRIDHI YOJANA
Mahato Shri Narahari;Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the performance and functioning of Jawahar Gram Samridhi Yojana (JGSY) during the last
three years and the current year; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the grants provided and utilized under this Yojana during the said period, Statewise; 

(d) whether certain States have demanded more funds for effective implementation of the Yojana; 

(e) if so, the details thereof; and 

(f) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a): No such scheme has been implemented by this Ministry during the last three years and in the current year. 

(b) to (f): Do not arise.
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